1/7
SMP100LC-xxx
November 2000 - Ed: 5C
TELECOM EQUIPMENT PROTECTION: TRISIL
n Bidirectional crowbar protection
n Low capacitance : from C = 30 pF typ @ 50V
n Low leakage current : IR = 2 µA max
n Repetitive peak pulse current :

typ.
Note 5
C
typ.
Note 6
µA V µA V V mA V mA mA pF
SMP100LC-8
2
6
50
8 25
800
15
800
50 (typ) NA 75
SMP100LC-35 32 35 55 55 150 NA 55
SMP100LC-65 55 65 85 85 150 45 90
SMP100LC-90 81 90 120 125 150 40 80
SMP100LC-120 108 120 155 160 150 35 75
SMP100LC-140 120 140 185 190 150 30 65
SMP100LC-160 144 160 210 220 150 30 65
SMP100LC-200 170 200 265 275 150 30 60
SMP100LC-230 200 230 300 320 150 30 60
SMP100LC-270 230 262 350 370 150 30 60
Note 1: IR measured at VR guarantee VBR min ≥ VR
Note 2: See functional test circuit 1
Note 3: See test circuit 2